COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 
   THE 2025 CAPITAL BUDGET FOR NON-UTILITIES. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2025 Capital Budget for Non-Utilities be 
increased from Twenty-Six Million, Six Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty-
Six ($26,663,786) Dollars to Twenty-Seven Million, Five Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand, Seven 
Hundred Thirty-Five ($27,547,735) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account #       Account Title                                       From            To 

62013 66184 DUMP TRUCK TANDEM    $12,817          $14,691  

62017 66184 DUMP TRUCK TANDEM      48,118    48,118